
2025 Brandeis University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 30, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-28   Conf: 3-17   Home: 7-16   Away: 5-12   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (296), Opp (348)   DPs Turned: Team (21), Opp (29)   IBB: Team (1), Freed (1), Opp (5)   Picked Off: Kuja (2), Tambascia (2),
Crowley (1), Dunbar (1), Walsh (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Totals (2), Keeler (1), Lee (1), Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Gavin 2, Antrim 1, Harrington 1, Murray 1, Zanor 1, Totals , Opp
(7)   SBA/ATT: Totals (190-206), Lee (63-71), Caron (18-18), Tringe (16-17), Keeler (14-14), Zanor (13-14), Antrim (10-10), Lane (9-9),
Sweeney (9-9), Shah (8-10), Hodgkins (5-5), Lowe (5-8), Murray (5-6), Byers (4-4), Gavin (4-4), Franck (2-2), Landen (2-2), Peters (2-2),
Harrington (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
6 Kuja, Ben .301 40-40 156 28 47 4 3 0 17 57 .365 15 5 19 2 .381 0 2 7-9 21 78 4 .961
28 Aronwald, Henry .295 40-40 139 24 41 8 2 5 24 68 .489 19 2 40 2 .388 0 0 3-4 58 4 3 .954
38 Zanor, Eddie .289 40-40 149 28 43 13 0 5 33 71 .477 21 4 39 7 .389 1 0 0-0 253 26 3 .989
19 Crowley, Connor .286 40-40 161 36 46 7 2 1 16 60 .373 12 3 20 3 .341 3 1 11-14 85 2 3 .967
21 Freed, Jake .275 39-38 120 18 33 6 1 1 24 44 .367 26 4 19 2 .409 4 0 5-6 100 0 3 .971
25 Tambascia, Danny .265 40-38 117 12 31 8 2 1 23 46 .393 14 11 38 0 .392 1 2 1-3 58 6 3 .955
9 Walsh, Dylan .244 40-39 131 19 32 5 1 1 14 42 .321 12 2 19 1 .315 1 1 2-3 73 86 3 .981
14 Lee, Keith .227 34-31 88 18 20 2 0 4 20 34 .386 23 5 34 2 .410 1 1 0-0 193 21 2 .991
16 Boutsikakis, Mano .223 35-32 103 10 23 5 0 0 10 28 .272 8 0 31 1 .277 1 0 1-2 24 71 10 .905
10 Kim, Alex .500 6-0 6 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 .500 1 0 1 0 .571 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
8 Dunbar, Charlie .235 20-8 34 2 8 1 0 0 2 9 .265 0 0 16 0 .235 0 2 0-0 12 20 6 .842
4 Quill, Bobby .200 22-3 20 4 4 0 0 0 3 4 .200 6 0 7 0 .385 0 1 1-1 7 0 1 .875
1 Yoon, Kyle .200 7-0 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 1 0 3 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 Chafin, Matt .200 2-1 5 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 1 1 0 0 .429 0 0 0-0 0 2 1 .667
13 Keeler, Justin .118 12-4 17 2 2 1 0 0 1 3 .176 1 0 8 0 .167 0 1 0-0 32 1 1 .971
7 Caron, Jack .000 9-5 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 5 0 11 0 .278 0 1 0-0 35 3 3 .927
42 Harrington, Colby .000 9-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 3 0 2 0 .600 0 0 0-0 0 1 1 .500
17 Gavin, Cooper .000 8-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 2 1 .800
37 37 .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
Totals .264 40-40 1268 206 335 60 11 18 187 471 .371 168 37 309 20 .364 12 12 31-42 968 357 58 .958
Opponents .313 40-40 1350 281 423 88 7 26 258 603 .447 170 47 259 16 .403 21 16 95-103 987 407 36 .975

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
26 Peters, Teddy 2.38 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 11.1 8 6 3 10 11 2 0 0 .205 4 3 0 3 0
32 Sweeney, Jack 2.65 3-1 14 0 0 0-0 0 17.0 16 9 5 8 14 3 0 0 .229 2 1 0 0 0
55 Tringe, Andrew 4.50 1-3 9 9 0 0-0 0 48.0 51 27 24 19 46 8 1 1 .264 6 7 0 3 0
12 Lowe, Chris 4.87 2-2 11 11 0 0-0 0 61.0 74 37 33 9 38 18 3 8 .297 1 5 1 3 4
3 Franck, Keni 5.06 1-1 10 2 0 0-0 0 10.2 16 11 6 9 18 5 0 1 .340 1 1 0 2 1
11 Lane, Brady 5.09 0-3 17 0 0 0-0 6 23.0 23 18 13 8 20 3 0 2 .258 1 4 0 0 1
17 Gavin, Cooper 6.06 2-4 8 0 0 0-0 0 16.1 22 11 11 5 15 1 1 0 .324 2 3 0 0 0
31 Antrim, Ryan 6.18 1-2 13 4 0 0-0 0 27.2 42 20 19 13 13 10 0 2 .347 0 1 0 0 3
38 Zanor, Eddie 7.03 0-7 9 9 0 0-0 0 32.0 41 33 25 27 21 12 1 0 .311 0 4 2 3 2
29 Shah, Rohan 7.31 2-1 10 3 0 0-0 0 28.1 40 29 23 18 23 9 0 2 .336 2 3 0 4 1
23 Landen, Jansen 9.69 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 13.0 28 15 14 8 15 4 0 3 .444 6 7 1 0 2
24 Hodgkins, Nick 10.32 0-1 6 0 0 0-0 0 11.1 18 14 13 9 10 7 0 2 .367 4 2 0 0 1
41 Schleer, Aidan 11.25 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 7 5 5 3 0 2 0 1 .389 2 0 0 1 0
22 Murray, Kyle 15.43 0-1 8 0 0 0-0 0 9.1 16 20 16 10 7 1 0 1 .364 5 1 0 0 0
42 Harrington, Colby 19.29 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 9 10 10 5 4 1 0 2 .429 3 3 0 1 1
33 Byers, Jeremy 20.25 0-2 5 2 0 0-0 0 5.1 12 15 12 9 4 2 1 1 .429 4 2 0 1 0
Totals 6.46 12-28 145 40 0 2 6 323.0 423 280 232 170 259 88 7 26 .313 43 47 4 21 16
Opponents 4.90 28-12 156 40 3 5 8 329.0 335 206 179 168 309 60 11 18 .264 50 37 0 12 12



2025 Brandeis University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 30, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
24 Hodgkins, Nick 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
37 37 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Sweeney, Jack 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
33 Byers, Jeremy 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
14 Lee, Keith 216 193 21 2 .991 0 63 8 .887 1 0
38 Zanor, Eddie 282 253 26 3 .989 18 13 1 .929 0 0
9 Walsh, Dylan 162 73 86 3 .981 14 0 0 — 0 0
21 Freed, Jake 103 100 0 3 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Keeler, Justin 34 32 1 1 .971 0 14 0 1.000 1 0
19 Crowley, Connor 90 85 2 3 .967 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Kuja, Ben 103 21 78 4 .961 6 0 0 — 0 0
25 Tambascia, Danny 67 58 6 3 .955 2 0 0 — 0 0
28 Aronwald, Henry 65 58 4 3 .954 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Caron, Jack 41 35 3 3 .927 0 18 0 1.000 0 0
16 Boutsikakis, Mano 105 24 71 10 .905 12 0 0 — 0 0
31 Antrim, Ryan 10 3 6 1 .900 0 10 0 1.000 0 0
12 Lowe, Chris 16 3 11 2 .875 0 5 3 .625 0 0
4 Quill, Bobby 8 7 0 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Dunbar, Charlie 38 12 20 6 .842 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Lane, Brady 6 1 4 1 .833 1 9 0 1.000 0 0
55 Tringe, Andrew 11 2 7 2 .818 0 16 1 .941 0 0
17 Gavin, Cooper 5 2 2 1 .800 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
29 Shah, Rohan 5 2 2 1 .800 0 8 2 .800 0 0
23 Landen, Jansen 3 0 2 1 .667 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
5 Chafin, Matt 3 0 2 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Harrington, Colby 2 0 1 1 .500 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
22 Murray, Kyle 1 0 0 1 .000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
3 Franck, Keni 1 0 0 1 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
1 Yoon, Kyle 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Kim, Alex 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Peters, Teddy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
41 Schleer, Aidan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1383 968 357 58 .958 54 190 16 .922 2 0
Opponents 1430 987 407 36 .975 75 62 22 .738 13 0


